

Cover Memo

File #: CONS 23-155, Version: 1

DATE: March 21, 2023

TO: Mayor and City Council

FROM: Director of Library Services

SUBJECT

Adopt a Resolution Authorizing the City Manager to Accept and Appropriate the Pieces of Art Being Donated to Hayward Public Library by Monica Chan and Dean Quock

RECOMMENDATION

That Council adopts a resolution (Attachment II) authorizing the City Manager to accept and appropriate the pieces of art being donated to Hayward Public Library by Monica Chan and Dean Quock.

SUMMARY

Hayward Public Library received a donation of art pieces from Monica Chan and Dean Quock. There are nine (9) art pieces total, including original art and prints of illustrations for children's books. The pieces of art will be displayed in the Downtown Library's Children's section, at the Weekes Branch, and at the Hayward Airport. Based on the appraisals and invoices provided by the donor, the combined value of the art pieces is \$13,690. Staff requests Council accept and appropriate the pieces of art being donated by Monica Chan and Dean Quock.

ATTACHMENTS

Attachment I	Staff Report
Attachment II	Resolution